EGS Abstract for
The Hague, 1999

REFLECTIVITY OF SELF-SIMILAR INTERFACES

C. P. A. Wapenaar, J. C. M. Goudswaard and J. T. Fokkema
Centre for Technical Geoscience, Delft University of Technology.
C.P.A.Wapenaar@CTG.TUDelft.NL

The derivation of seismic reflection and transmission coefficients is generally
based on the assumption that the medium parameters behave as step-functions
of the depth coordinate, at least in a finite region around the interface. However,
borehole measurements of e.g. the propagation velocity in the earth’s subsurface
reveal outliers that can often be parameterized as self-similar singularities.
The angle-dependent reflection and transmission coefficients of self-similar in-
terfaces reveal self-similar properties as well. For a step-function interface (sin-
gularity exponent zero) the angle-dependent reflection and transmission coef-
ficients are independent of the frequency; this can be seen as a special case
of self-similarity. For a self-similar interface with a non-zero singularity expo-
nent, the reflection and transmission coefficients are constant along specific
contours in the rayparameter-frequency plane. These contours are character-
ized by the singularity exponent of the interface. The self-similarity properties
of the reflection and transmission coefficients are reflected in the amplitude and
phase behaviour of the seismic response. Conversely, by analyzing the angle-
dependent seismic response with wavelet transform techniques, the singularity
exponents of the interfaces in the earth’s subsurface can be retrieved.

Abstracts to be submitted on or before December 15, 1998 to

EGS Office Tel.: [+49] 5556-1440
Max-Planck-Str. 13 Fax.: [+49] 5556-4709
37191 Katlenburg-Lindau Email: EGS@Copernicus.org

Germany http://wuw.copernicus.org/EGS/EGS.html



Submittal Information

Ot

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

=N

© x>

Conference
Submission type
Title

Author(s)

Session

Organizer
Equipment
Support Award
Presentation
Abstract type
Contact author
First name
Title
Department
Organization
Address

Postal code
City

Country
Telephone
Telefax

Email

EGS, 1999
First submission

Reflectivity of self-similar interfaces

WAPENAAR, C.P.A.; GOUDSWAARD, J.C.M.; FOKKEMA,
J.T.

Scaling, multifractals and nonlinear variability in solid Earth geo-
physics

Dr. J. Schmittbuhl

NONE

NONE

Oral presentation strongly preferred
BTEX

Wapenaar

Kees

Dr.

Lab of Seismics and Acoustics

Delft University of Technology

PO Box 5046

2600 GA

Delft

Netherlands

[+31] 15-2782848

[+31] 15-2783251
C.P.A.Wapenaar@CTG.TUDelft.NL




