EGS Abstract for The Hague, 1999

REFLECTIVITY OF SELF-SIMILAR INTERFACES

C. P. A. Wapenaar, J. C. M. Goudswaard and J. T. Fokkema Centre for Technical Geoscience, Delft University of Technology. C.P.A.Wapenaar@CTG.TUDelft.NL

The derivation of seismic reflection and transmission coefficients is generally based on the assumption that the medium parameters behave as step-functions of the depth coordinate, at least in a finite region around the interface. However, borehole measurements of e.g. the propagation velocity in the earth's subsurface reveal outliers that can often be parameterized as self-similar singularities. The angle-dependent reflection and transmission coefficients of self-similar interfaces reveal self-similar properties as well. For a step-function interface (singularity exponent zero) the angle-dependent reflection and transmission coefficients are independent of the frequency; this can be seen as a special case of self-similarity. For a self-similar interface with a non-zero singularity exponent, the reflection and transmission coefficients are constant along specific contours in the rayparameter-frequency plane. These contours are characterized by the singularity exponent of the interface. The self-similarity properties of the reflection and transmission coefficients are reflected in the amplitude and phase behaviour of the seismic response. Conversely, by analyzing the angledependent seismic response with wavelet transform techniques, the singularity exponents of the interfaces in the earth's subsurface can be retrieved.

Abstracts to be submitted on or before December 15, 1998 to

EGS Office Max-Planck-Str. 13 37191 Katlenburg-Lindau Germany

Fax.: [+49] 5556-4709 Email: EGS@Copernicus.org

Tel.: [+49] 5556-1440

http://www.copernicus.org/EGS/EGS.html

Submittal Information

1.	Conference	EGS, 1999
2.	Submission type	First submission
3.	Title	Reflectivity of self-similar interfaces
4.	$\operatorname{Author}(\mathbf{s})$	WAPENAAR, C.P.A.; GOUDSWAARD, J.C.M.; FOKKEMA,
5.	Session	J.T. Scaling, multifractals and nonlinear variability in solid Earth geo- physics
6.	Organizer	Dr. J. Schmittbuhl
7.	Equipment	NONE
8.	Support Award	NONE
9.	Presentation	Oral presentation strongly preferred
10.	Abstract type	IATEX
11.	Contact author	Wapenaar
12.	First name	Kees
13.	Title	Dr.
14.	Department	Lab of Seismics and Acoustics
15.	Organization	Delft University of Technology
16.	$\operatorname{Address}$	PO Box 5046
17.	Postal code	2600 GA
18.	City	Delft
19.	Country	Netherlands
20.	Telephone	[+31] 15-2782848
21.	Telefax	[+31] 15-2783251
22.	Email	C.P.A.Wapenaar@CTG.TUDelft.NL